FN7030 Rev 1.00 Page 1 of 10
February 11, 2005
FN7030
Rev 1.00
February 11, 2005
EL2045
Low-Power 100MHz Gain-of-2 Stable Operational Amplifier
 DATASHEET

• Photo multiplier amplifiers
• Difference amplifiers
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER PACKAGE TAPE & REEL PKG. DWG. #
EL2045CS 8-Pin SO - MDP0027
EL2045CS-T7 8-Pin SO 7” MDP0027
EL2045CS-T13 8-Pin SO 13” MDP0027
EL2045CSZ
(See Note)
8-Pin SO
(Pb-free)
- MDP0027
EL2045CSZ-T7
(See Note)
8-Pin SO
(Pb-free)
7” MDP0027
EL2045CSZ-T13
(See Note)
8-Pin SO
(Pb-free)
13” MDP0027
EL2045CN 8-Pin PDIP - MDP0031
NOTE: Intersil Pb-free products employ special Pb-free material sets;
molding compounds/die attach materials and 100% matte tin plate
termination finish, which are RoHS compliant and compatible with
both SnPb and Pb-free soldering operations. Intersil Pb-free products